PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rodney J. Hayes	04/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Irene A. Linseth
Street Address:	2914 Manitoba Lane
City:	Bismark
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	58503-0421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6012415	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (605)342-3616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 605-341-2400

Email: scottsumner@rushmore.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Sumner
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 9007

Address Line 4: Rapid City, SOUTH DAKOTA 57709

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Sumner

Total Attachments: 2

source=_0428145830_001#page1.tif source=_0428145830_001#page2.tif OP \$40.00 601241

PATENT REEL: 017546 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Assignment made this 12 day of April , 2006, by Rodney J. Hayes of Cody, Wyoming, Grantor, to Irene A. Linseth of 2914 Manitoba Lane, Bismark, Burleigh County, North Dakota, Assignee.

Grantor has been the assignee of a previous Assignment of Patent involving a device described in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as "Bolus with Animal ID and Temperature Transponder" (Bolus EID Device), which is now protected by United States Patent No. 6,012,415. The corresponding application is United States Patent Application No. 08/843,451. The Assignment of Patent to Grantor was from MagTrac Bolus, L.L.C., over the signature of Norman J. Hayes as Manager. Thereafter Norman J. Hayes, as Manager of MagTrac Bolus, L.L.C., executed a Revocation of Assignment of Patent, revoking the previous assignment from MagTrac Bolus, L.L.C., to Rodney J. Hayes.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rodney J. Hayes, as Grantor, does hereby transfer and assign to Irene A. Linseth, as Assignee, together with her successors, transferees, and assigns, all of Grantor's present and future right, title, and interest in and to the Bolus EID Device described in United States Patent No. 6,012,415, in and to the letters patent for United States Patent No. 6,012,415, any and all patents on said Bolus EID Device in foreign countries or that may be granted on said device in any foreign country, all associated foreign patent applications, any and all rights and claims associated with said patent, all proceeds of the patent, all powers and privileges relating to said patent, and in any and all reissue or extensions of the patent.

The patent rights assigned are to be held by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the letters patent are granted, and for the term or terms of any extension of the same, as fully as the same would have been held by the inventor of no assignment from the inventor had been made.

Grantor Rodney J. Hayes warrants that he has not, in either his individual or in a representative capacity, granted any license, nor has he otherwise allowed an encumbrance to be placed, on the patent for the Bolus EID Device, United States Patent No. 6,012,415, or on any of the foreign patent rights assigned under this assignment. Grantor Rodney J. Hayes further warrants that he has not executed, and will not hereafter execute, in either his individual or in any representative capacity, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Rodney J. Hayes to Irene A. L)		
page 2 of 2		Sunlight	Federal Cr.	edit Union
Grantor has executed this 14th day of April	his assignment at , 200 <u>6</u> .	Cody, C	Nyoming_	`
		Rodney J. Hayes	ruz J. Berger	
STATE OF WYOMING))SS				
COUNTY OF)				
On this, the <u></u>	ofApril, nally appeared, he person whose nar thathe executed t	2006, before me,	Kelsey Read , known in the within poses therein contributions.	wn to me tained.
In witness whereof I h	ereunto set my hand	and official seal.		
		Notary Public.	Bneum Wyoming	
(SEAL) MELSEY BROWN COUNTY OF PARK My Commission Expires	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WYOMING February 10, 20 ()			

RECORDED: 04/28/2006